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QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS / ПИТАННЯ ТА ВІДПОВІДІ 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: No. UKRKI / RFQ / 2023-161 

Supply of TVs and Accessories /  

Постачання телевізорів та аксесуарів 

No. Question / Питання Answer / Відповідь 

1.  ENG  

Please provide clarification on these 

positions: 

1. Cabel Fiber Patch cord 1M.  

2. Cabel Fiber Patch cord 2M.  

3. Cabel Fiber Patch cord 3M.  

 

If you are talking about optical patch cords, 

please provide additional information: 

- Which connectors are required? (SC, LC, 

...). 

- What type of fiber? (SM single mode, MM 

multimode). 

 

UKR 

 

Прошу надати роз’яснення по даним 

позиціям: 

1. Кабель Fiber Patch cord 1M.  

2. Кабель Fiber Patch cord 2M.  

3. Кабель Fiber Patch cord 3M.  

 

Якщо це мається на увазі оптичні  

патчкорди, прохання надати додаткову 

інформацію: 

- Які роз’єми мають бути? (SC, LC, …). 

- Тип оптоволокна? (SM одномод, ММ 

багатомод). 

 

ENG 

Yes, we talking about optical pactch cords. 

It should be LC-LC Duplex, MM 50/125 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UKR  

Так, мається на увазi оптичнi патчкорди. 

Це повиннi бути LC-LC Duplex, MM 50/125 

 

 


